Rev.3-2-12012020
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Maximum Ratings @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
Features
AEC-Q101 Qualified
3
2
1
Halogen free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine,
<900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and <1000ppm antimony compounds.
TYP.
L
L 10 8 26 6
Rev.3-2-12012020
Electrical Characteristics @ TA=25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units Conditions
Classification of hFE(1)
HE3 HE3 HE3
Rev.3-2-12012020
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5
0
50
100
150
200
250
Common Emitter
TA=25°C
C
ol
le
ct
or
 C
ur
re
nt
 (m
A)
Collector-Emitter Voltage (V)
Fig. 1 - Static Characteristics
0.8mA
0.72mA
0.64mA
0.56mA
0.48mA
0.4mA
0.32mA
0.24mA
0.16mA
IB=0.08mA
Fig. 2 - DC Current Gain Characteristics
Fig. 3 - Base-Emitter Saturation Voltage Characteristics Fig. 4 - Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage Characteristics
0 25 125 150
0
50
100
150
200
250
50 5 100
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Fig. 6 - Collector o er erating Cur e
0.1 1 100
10
100
1000
TA=125°C
VCE=1V
D
C
 C
ur
re
nt
 G
ai
n
10
 Collector Current (mA)
TA=25°C
500
0.1 1 100
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
TA=125°C
β=10
Ba
se
-E
m
itt
er
 S
at
ur
at
io
n
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
10
Collector Current (mA)
TA=25°C
500 0.1 1 100
1
10
100
1000
β=10
TA=125°C
C
ol
le
ct
or
-E
m
itt
er
 S
at
ur
at
io
n
Vo
lta
ge
 (m
V)
10
Collector Current (mA)
TA=25°C
500
0.1 10
1
10
100
1000
Cib
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
1
Reverse Voltate (V)
Fig. 5 - Cob/Cib—VCB/VEB
Cob
30
C
ol
le
ct
or
 P
ow
er
 D
is
si
pa
tio
n
 (m
W
)
Rev.3-2-12012020
Device Packing
***IMPORTANT NOTICE***
Micro Commercial Components Corp
            Micro Commercial Components
Corp
Micro Commercial Components Corp
 Micro Commercial Components Corp. products are sold subject
to the general terms and conditions of commercial sale, as published at
***LIFE SUPPORT***
***CUSTOMER AWARENESS***
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Micro Commercial Components (MCC):
  BC817-16WHE3-TP  BC817-25WHE3-TP  BC817-40WHE3-TP  BC817-16WHE3  BC817-25WHE3  BC817-40WHE3